NCRM Summer School: N: w CELEBRATING

) NATIONAL 2(3
Large and Complex Social  centre For
METHODS YEARS

Surveys — New Horizons

Wednesday 26 — Friday 28 June 2024

Programme

Day One | Wednesday, 26 June

13:00 Lunch and registration

14:00 Welcome

14:15 Presentation One: Key Note Opening

15:30 Break

16:00 Presentation Two: Evidence for Equality National Survey (EVENS)
16:45 Presentation Three: Healthy Ageing in Scotland (HAGIS)

17:30 End of Day One and accommodation check in (if applicable)

19:00 Dinner

Day Two | Thursday, 27 June

09:30 Presentation Four: Understanding Society (UKHLS)

10:15 Presentation Five: Scottish Longitudinal Study



11:00

11:30

12:15

14:00

14:45

15:00

15:45

16:30

17:15

19:30

Break

Presentation Six: The Scottish Opinion Monitor (SCOOP)

Lunch

Presentation Seven: Growing up in Scotland (GUS)

Break

Presentation Eight: Social Survey Research and the Third Sector
Presentation Nine: Statistical Anxiety — training and capacity building
End of Day Two

Holyrood Park Run (optional)

Dinner

Day Three | Friday, 28 June

09:30

10:30

11:00

13:00

14:00

Round Table: New Horizons Round table lead by early career researchers
Break

Workshop: Reproducible and Transparent Research Using Large and
Complex Social Survey Data

Closing comments, lunch and departure

End




