# NCRM Summer School: Large and Complex Social Surveys – New Horizons





# Wednesday 26 - Friday 28 June 2024

## Programme

### Day One | Wednesday, 26 June

13:00	Lunch and registration
14:00	Welcome
14:15	Presentation One: Key Note Opening
15:30	Break
16:00	Presentation Two: Evidence for Equality National Survey (EVENS)
16:45	Presentation Three: Healthy Ageing in Scotland (HAGIS)
17:30	End of Day One and accommodation check in (if applicable)
19:00	Dinner

### Day Two | Thursday, 27 June

09:30	Presentation	Four:	Understanding	Society	(UKHLS)

10:15 Presentation Five: Scottish Longitudinal Study

11:00	Break
11:30	Presentation Six: The Scottish Opinion Monitor (SCOOP)
12:15	Lunch
14:00	Presentation Seven: Growing up in Scotland (GUS)
14:45	Break
15:00	Presentation Eight: Social Survey Research and the Third Sector
15:45	Presentation Nine: Statistical Anxiety – training and capacity building
16:30	End of Day Two
17:15	Holyrood Park Run (optional)
19:30	Dinner

# Day Three | Friday, 28 June

09:30	Round Table: New Horizons Round table lead by early career researchers
10:30	Break
11:00	Workshop: Reproducible and Transparent Research Using Large and
	Complex Social Survey Data
13:00	Closing comments, lunch and departure
14:00	End